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May 29, 2018 10:10 BST

STATSPACK: England v Pakistan Second
NatWest Test Match #NoBoundaries

We bring you all the upcoming milestones ahead of the second NatWest
#NoBoundaries Test match against Pakistan starting at Emerald Headingley
on Friday, June 1.



The Broad appeal

Stuart Broad requires 26 runs to reach 3000 in Tests. He will become the fifth
player to achieve the 3000 runs 400 wickets milestone in Tests.
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Stuart Broad will become the second quickest to reach the above landmark in
terms of years played.
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Stuart Broad requires three wickets to reach 50 in Tests versus
PakistanStokes sets sights on Beefy
Ben Stokes requires two wickets to reach 100 in Tests. He will be the sixth

youngest to reach the landmark and will become the second youngest to do
so for England after lan Botham.
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Cook set to create history

Alastair Cook will have played the most consecutive Tests in the history of
the game if he plays at Emerald Headingley. This week’s Test will be his 154"
consecutive match and will go clear of former Australian captain Allan
Border.

Matches

153

153
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Name

AR Border
AN Cook

ME Waugh
SM Gavaskar

BB McCullum

Team
Australia
England
Australia
India

New Zealand

From

10/03/1979
11/05/2006
03/06/1993
23/01/1975

10/03/2004

Until

25/03/1994
24/05/2018
19/10/2002
03/02/1987

20/02/2016

England have not lost a home Test series to Pakistan Since 1996.

Series

v Pakistan

v Pakistan

v Pakistan

v Pakistan

Venue

England
England
England

England

Season | Played
1996 3
2001 2
2006 4
2010 4

Won | Lost
0 2
1 1
3 0
3 1

Tied Drawn
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0



v Pakistan

England’s

StartDate

17/08/200
0

16/08/200
1

22/08/200
2

21/08/200
3

03/06/200
4

04/08/200
6

25/05/200
7

18/07/200
8

07/08/200
9

02/08/201
2

24/05/201
3

20/06/201
4

29/05/201
5

19/05/201
6

25/08/201
7

England

recent record at Leeds in Tests

Teaml

West Indies

Australia

India

South

Africa

New
Zealand
England
England
England
England
South
Africa
England
Sri Lanka
New
Zealand

England

England

2016 4

Totalsl

172 & 61

447 & 176-

4*

628-8"

342 & 365

409 & 161

515 & 345

570-7*

203 & 327

102 & 263

419 & 258-

9*

354 & 287-
5*

257 & 457

350 & 454-
8*

298

258 & 490-
8*

Team?2

England

England

England

England

England

Pakistan

West Indies

South

Africa

Australia

England

New

Zealand

England

England

Sri Lanka

West Indies

Totals2

272

309 &

315-4

273 & 309

307 & 209

526 & 45-

1

538 & 155

146 & 141

522 & 9-0

445

425 &

130-4

174 & 220

365 & 249

350 & 255

91 & 119

427 &
322-5

Overall Team Stats For All Tests At Headingley

Team

West Indies

Played

13

Won

Lost

Tied

0 1

Drawn

53.84

PercWon

Result

England won by an innings and
39 runs

England won by 6 wickets
India won by an innings and 46
runs

South Africa won by 191 runs
England won by 9 wickets
England won by 167 runs
England won by an innings and
283 runs

South Africa won by 10 wickets
Australia won by an innings and
80 runs

Drawn

England won by 247 runs

Sri Lanka won by 100 runs
New Zealand won by 199 runs
England won by an innings and

88 runs

West Indies won by 5 wickets

W/L Ratio

1.40



Sri Lanka 2 1 1 0 0 50.00 1.00

England 75 32 25 0 18 42.66 1.28
Australia 25 9 8 0 8 36.00 1.12
India 6 2 3 0 1 33.33 0.66
New Zealand 8 2 5 0 1 25.00 0.40
South Africa 13 3 6 0 4 23.07 0.50
Pakistan 10 2 5 0 3 20.00 0.40

Pakistan Milestones

Mohammad Amir requires three wickets to reach 50 in Tests in England. The
Emerald Headingley Test will be his 12" and he would become the joint fifth
fastest in terms of matches played, if he achieves the feat.

Appearances and Records

As part of our service, we have provided a number of documents to keep you
up-to-date. You will find the latest batting, bowling and fielding averages for
each player in the series and information on overall and ground records. See
the related content below to download what you need.

You'll find all ECB Media Releases and associated resources on our Newsroom
>


https://www.ecb.co.uk/about-us/media-room#/
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