



Emerald Headingley (Image by Getty)

May 29, 2018 10:10 BST

STATSPACK: England v Pakistan Second NatWest Test Match #NoBoundaries

We bring you all the upcoming milestones ahead of the second NatWest #NoBoundaries Test match against Pakistan starting at Emerald Headingley on Friday, June 1.

The Broad appeal

Stuart Broad requires 26 runs to reach 3000 in Tests. He will become the fifth player to achieve the 3000 runs 400 wickets milestone in Tests.

Na me	Te a ms	Ye ars	М	ln ns	N O	Ru ns	HS	Av gB at	10 0	5 0	Ct	St	Ba lls	RC	W kt s	Av gB ow l	RP O	BB	51	10 M
SK Wa rne	Au s	19 92- 20 07	14 5	19 9	17	31 54	99	17. 32	0	12	12 5	0	40 70 4	17 99 5	70 8	25. 41	2. 65	8- 71	37	10
Ka pil De v	In d	19 78- 19 94	13 1	18 4	15	52 48	16 3	31. 05	8	27	64	0	27 74 0	12 86 7	43 4	29. 64	2. 78	9- 83	23	2
RJ Ha dle e	NZ	19 73- 19 90	86	13 4	19	31 24	15 1*	27. 16	2	15	39	0	21 91 8	96 11	43 1	22. 29	2. 63	9- 52	36	9

Stuart Broad will become the second quickest to reach the above landmark in terms of years played.

Yr s	Da ys	Na me	Μ	In ns	N O	Ru ns	HS	Bat Av g	10 0	50	Bal ls	Ru ns Off	W kts	Bo wl Av g	RP O	BB	51	Star tDa te	End Dat e
11	29	SM Poll ock	10 3	14 9	37	35 60	11 1	31. 78	2	15	23 37 5	93 25	40 2	23. 19	2. 39	7- 87	16	16/ 11/ 199 5	15/ 12/ 200 6
13	10 8	Kap il Dev	11 5	16 8	13	46 90	16 3	30. 25	7	24	24 96 7	11 89 4	40 1	29. 66	2. 85	9- 83	23	16/ 10/ 197 8	01/ 02/ 199 2
14	33 3	SK War ne	14 2	19 6	16	30 18	99	16. 76	0	11	39 83 2	17 61 3	69 0	25. 52	2. 65	8- 71	36	02/ 01/ 199 2	01/ 12/ 200 6

Stuart Broad requires three wickets to reach 50 in Tests versus Pakistan**Stokes sets sights on Beefy**

Ben Stokes requires two wickets to reach 100 in Tests. He will be the sixth youngest to reach the landmark and will become the second youngest to do so for England after Ian Botham.

Yr s	Da ys	Name	М	lnn s	N O	Ru ns	HS	Bat Avg	10 0	50	Ball s	Run sOff	Wk ts	Bow LAvg	RP O	BB	51
24	48	Kapil Dev	49	70	6	20 04	12 6*	31.3 1	2	11	108 02	570 3	19 3	29.5 4	3.1 6	8- 85	15
24	11 4	RJ Shastri	44	69	10	21 08	14 2	35.7 2	5	9	104 95	397 5	10 1	39.3 5	2.2 7	5- 75	2
26	3	lT Botha m	42	66	3	20 13	14 9*	31.9 5	8	5	100 12	441 7	21 1	20.9 3	2.6 4	8- 34	18
26	18	JH Kallis	53	86	13	34 29	18 9*	46.9 7	9	17	690 9	281 4	10 0	28.1 4	2.4 4	6- 67	2
26	19 9	Shakib Al Hasan	31	58	2	20 03	14 4	35.7 6	2	13	738 6	356 5	10 8	33.0 0	2.8 9	7- 36	9

Cook set to create history

Alastair Cook will have played the most consecutive Tests in the history of the game if he plays at Emerald Headingley. This week's Test will be his 154th consecutive match and will go clear of former Australian captain Allan Border.

Matches	Name	Team	From	Until
153	AR Border	Australia	10/03/1979	25/03/1994
153	AN Cook	England	11/05/2006	24/05/2018
107	ME Waugh	Australia	03/06/1993	19/10/2002
106	SM Gavaskar	India	23/01/1975	03/02/1987
101	BB McCullum	New Zealand	10/03/2004	20/02/2016

England have not lost a home Test series to Pakistan Since 1996.

Series	Venue	Season	Played	Won	Lost	Tied	Drawn
v Pakistan	England	1996	3	0	2	0	1
v Pakistan	England	2001	2	1	1	0	0
v Pakistan	England	2006	4	3	0	0	1
v Pakistan	England	2010	4	3	1	0	0

v Pakistan England	2016	4	2	2	0	0
--------------------	------	---	---	---	---	---

England's recent record at Leeds in Tests

StartDate	Team1	Totals1	Team2	Totals2	Result
17/08/200 0	West Indies	172 & 61	England	272	England won by an innings and 39 runs
16/08/200 1	Australia	447 & 176- 4*	England	309 & 315-4	England won by 6 wickets
22/08/200 2	India	628-8*	England	273 & 309	India won by an innings and 46 runs
21/08/200 3	South Africa	342 & 365	England	307 & 209	South Africa won by 191 runs
03/06/200 4	New Zealand	409 & 161	England	526 & 45- 1	England won by 9 wickets
04/08/200 6	England	515 & 345	Pakistan	538 & 155	England won by 167 runs
25/05/200 7	England	570-7*	West Indies	146 & 141	England won by an innings and 283 runs
18/07/200 8	England	203 & 327	South Africa	522 & 9-0	South Africa won by 10 wickets
07/08/200 9	England	102 & 263	Australia	445	Australia won by an innings and 80 runs
02/08/201 2	South Africa	419 & 258- 9*	England	425 & 130-4	Drawn
24/05/201 3	England	354 & 287- 5*	New Zealand	174 & 220	England won by 247 runs
20/06/201 4	Sri Lanka	257 & 457	England	365 & 249	Sri Lanka won by 100 runs
29/05/201 5	New Zealand	350 & 454- 8*	England	350 & 255	New Zealand won by 199 runs
19/05/201 6	England	298	Sri Lanka	91 & 119	England won by an innings and 88 runs
25/08/201 7	England	258 & 490- 8*	West Indies	427 & 322-5	West Indies won by 5 wickets

Overall Team Stats For All Tests At Headingley

Team	Played	Won	Lost	Tied	Drawn	PercWon	W/L Ratio
West Indies	13	7	5	0	1	53.84	1.40

Sri Lanka	2	1	1	0	0	50.00	1.00
England	75	32	25	0	18	42.66	1.28
Australia	25	9	8	0	8	36.00	1.12
India	6	2	3	0	1	33.33	0.66
New Zealand	8	2	5	0	1	25.00	0.40
South Africa	13	3	6	0	4	23.07	0.50
Pakistan	10	2	5	0	3	20.00	0.40

Pakistan Milestones

Mohammad Amir requires three wickets to reach 50 in Tests in England. The Emerald Headingley Test will be his 12th and he would become the joint fifth fastest in terms of matches played, if he achieves the feat.

Appearances and Records

As part of our service, we have provided a number of documents to keep you up-to-date. You will find the latest batting, bowling and fielding averages for each player in the series and information on overall and ground records. **See the related content below to download what you need.**

You'll find all ECB Media Releases and associated resources on our <u>Newsroom</u> >

Contacts



Danny Reuben Press Contact Head of Team Communications England Men's team danny.reuben@ecb.co.uk +44 (0)7825 723 620